
WEST ALLIS TRAINING KENNEL CLUB 
    GENERAL MEMBERSHIP LIST 2014 

 
 

 Last  First 
 

Address  Telephone Division Since 

1.  Adamson Jake S69 W24640 Longview Ct 
Waukesha, WI  53189 
adamsj14@gmail.com 

920-410-5123 Bird Dog 2013 

2. 
 
Anderson Jon 209 S. Comanche Lane 

Waukesha, WI 53188 
owtdoors@att.net 

262-271-0170 Spaniel 2009 

3. 
 
Beck Scott 5705 E. Peninsula Rd 

Waterford, WI  53185 
scottb@lvmetals.com 

262-812-3514 Retriever 2010 

4.  Bejma Steve 824 E. Holt Ave 
Milwaukee, WI 53207 
n/a 

414-645-0299 Retriever 1991 

5. 
 

Blaser Linda N5012 Butternut Trail 
Juneau, WI  53039 
uplandfields@charter.net 

920-382-0782 Spaniel 2012 

6.  Bowman Jaci 4449 Vettelson Dr 
Hartland, WI  53029 
jacibowman@yahoo.com 

262-367-7174 Retriever 2003 

7.  Brueckner Mary 3515 E Bonnie Dr 
Oak Creek, WI  53154 
mary.brueckner@gmail.com 

414-766-0953 Retriever 2011 

8.  Bullock Stan 4734 S. Forest Point 
New Berlin, WI 53151 
sbx1@aol.com 

414-963-7820 Retriever 2013 

9.  Burroughs Charles 10937 N Hedgewood Ln, 
Mequon, WI  53092 
cburroughs@wi.rr.com 

414-546-4288 Retriever 2014 

10   Cali Roy S75 W14932 Kathryn 
Muskego, WI  53150 
royguns@aol.com 

414-422-9532 Retriever 2000 

11   Carranza Melody 3243 South New York Ave 
Milwaukee, WI  53207 
melcarranza@wi.rr.com 

414-482-1183 Spaniel 2013 

12  
 

Castineyra Sergio W4237 Long Crossing Rd 
Rio, WI  53960 
sergio1201@centurytel.net 

920-992-5352 Retriever 1989 

13  
 

Cech Randall W324 N 1072 S Lapham Peak Rd, 
Delafield WI 53018 
cechmate2@aol.com 

262-646-4066 Retriever 2011 

14  
 

Chalupka Michelle 2209 E. Menlo Blvd 
Shorewood, WI  53211 
m.chalupka@aol.com 

414-967-2717 Retriever 2007 



15  
 

Clavey Corrine 11715 - 39th Ave  
Pleasant Prairie WI  53158 
gldn1961@wi.rr.com 

262-942-8230 Retriever 2002 

16  
 

Crocker Randy 3623 N Hackett Ave 
Shorewood, WI  53211 
rcrocker@vonbriesen.com 

414-961-3290 Retriever 2003 

17  
 

Daniel Mary 309 Wisconsin Ave 
Delafield, WI  53018 
mdaniel1@wi.rr.com 

262-646-8928 Spaniel 2010 

18  
 

Deihl Robert N84 W19194 Menomonee Ave 
Menomonee Falls, WI  53051 
saracen@wi.rr.com 

262-255-3639 Spaniel 1996 

19  
 

Epple Gary W247 S7275 Scotland Dr 
Waukesha, WI  53189 
GaryLEpple2253@aol.com 

262-662-1038 Retriever 1999 

20  
 

Gence Steven 937 South 114th St 
West Allis, WI  53214 
sngence@yahoo.com 

414-399-8201 Retriever 1988 

21  
 

Granger Jean W250 S3213 Hemit Ave 
Waukesha, WI  53189 
techniqu@ticon.net 

262-547-9068 Retriever 2003 

22   Grubb Brad S59 W31564 Heather Dr 
North Prairie, WI  53153 
brad_grubb@wi.rr.com 

414-333-3849 Retriever 2014 

23   Gums Len 3405 Sheard Rd 
Burlington, WI  53105 
lengums@wi.rr.com 

262-930-2774 Retriever 2013 

24  
 

Haight John 9747 S. 35th St 
Franklin WI 53132 
john@gladon.com 

414-304-5718 Retriever 1991 

25   Hanosh Ron 400 Travis Lane Ste 34 
Waukesha, WI  53189 
sales@witactical.com 

262-349-9079 Retriever 2014 

26   Haselow Nick 3540 S 4th St 
Milwaukee, WI  53207 
hasno23@sbcglobal.net 

414-617-0859 Retriever 2012 

27  
 

Herlache Kevin 5620 S 23rd St 
Milwaukee, WI  53221 
kevinherlache@att.net 

414-325-6917 Spaniel 1987 

28   Hix Susan 24414 Burr Oaks Ln  
Athens, IL  62613 
gleness1@att.net 

217-636-8195 Spaniel 2014 

29  
 

Hoehnen Janet 930 Weston Hills Dr 
Brookfield, WI  53045 
jhoehnen@lhlawfirm.com 

262-792-1646 Spaniel 1991 

30   Horwich Tom W144N4921 Stone Dr 
Menomonee Falls, WI  53051 
thorwich@wi.rr.com 

262-844-2083 Retriever 2014 



31  
 

Hurley Derrick 1273 Swallow Rd 
Waukesha, WI  53189 
afk2jam@gmail.com 

414-698-7211 Retriever 2014 

32   Husted Brian W310 S9097 Moccasin Trail 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
bhusted1@wi.rr.com 

414-881-0891 Retriever 2013 

33  
 

Janovicz Pete 8107 – 205th Ave 
Bristol, WI  53104 
janovicz@hotmail.com 

262-515-1377 Spaniel 2012 

34  
 

Jenks Richard W299 S10761 Pickering Dr 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
rjenks.jenks@gmail.com 

262-853-6220 Spaniel 2001 

35   Johnson Dennis 3315 W Skamra Ave 
Franklin, WI  53132 
denjohnson@wi.rr.com 

414-304-1182 Bird Dog 2014 

36  
 

Johnson Thomas A 295 Bunker Hill Dr 
Brookfield, WI  53005 
tajohnsonmd@msn.com 

262-424-9412 Bird Dog 2012 

37  
 

Karsten David S44 W22290 Sun Ridge Dr 
Waukesha, WI 53189 
wbbfour@yahoo.com 

262-521-3260 Spaniel 2008 

38  
 

Karsten Paul 2366 S 80th St 
West Allis, WI  53219 
paulkrstn@yahoo.com 

414-546-1168 Spaniel 2011 

39   Kendrigan Erin W379 S5501 County Rd ZC 
Dousman, WI  53118 
happymioaks@yahoo.com 

262-965-3247 Retriever 2014 

40  
 

Kennedy Doug S40 W28188 Hwy 59  
Waukesha, WI  53189 
waterdog@wi.rr.com 

262-544-1938 Retriever 1991 

41  
 

Kieckhefer Connie 1447 Lake Shore Rd 
Grafton, WI  53024 
ckieck@sbcglobal.net 

262-377-3878 Spaniel 2007 

42  
 

Klobucnik Brian S65 W 25125 Verta Vista Dr 
Vernon, WI  53189 
baklobucnik@wi.rr.com 

262-662-2869 Retriever 2011 

43  
 

Koelpin Timothy 6633 Lorraine Cir 
Wind Lake, WI  53185 
dana@lookintodesign.com 

262-895-3481 Retriever 1998 

44   Koval Lou Ann 2108 S. 81st St 
West Allis, WI  53219 
louann.koval@hbpsi.com 

414-546-4288 Retriever 2014 

45  
 

Kuehl Gary 2961 S. 60th St 
Milwaukee, WI  53219 
momkuehl@sbcglobal.net 

414-416-3603 Retriever 1994 

46  
 

Kuhne Kurt W320 S7739 Kirk Lane 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
kkuhne@wi.rr.com 

262-363-5829 Retriever 1994 



 
47   LaBonte Frank W310 S9411 Hwy I 

Mukwonago, WI  53149 
labontefrank@yahoo.com 

262-442-6605 Spaniel 2013 

48  
 

Limberatos Peter A. 1612 S 170th St 
New Berlin, WI  53151 
limbsbaydog@aol.com 

262-827-0864 Retriever 1995 

49  
 

Loomis David 18045 St James Rd 
Brookfield, WI  53045 
davidloomis@att.net 

262-781-9699 Bird Dog 2012 

50   Lumb Karen N21 W24115 Garden Cr 7A 
Pewaukee, WI  53072 
karenlumb@aol.com 

262-523-1130 Spaniel 2013 

51  
 

Maass Dennis N5700 Townline Rd 
Elkhorn, WI  53121 
mwgart@att.net 

262-723-5456 Retriever 2006 

52   Mason Chris 830 Fox Creek Ct 
Elm Grove, WI  53122 
kmason@milwpc.com 

262-786-4868 Spaniel 2014 

53  
 

May Tim 3416 S 9th St 
Miwaukee, WI  53215 
may@russetrivervizslas.com 

414-331-0017 Bird Dog 2011 

54  
 

Melms James F S81 W12563 Hi View Dr 
Muskego, WI  53150 
jmiech@mpgco.com 

414-425-3520 Retriever 1995 

55  
 

McGrady Linda 6035 S. Martin Rd 
New Berlin, WI  53146 
linda.mcgrady@mu.edu 

262-308-6561 Spaniel 2012 

56  
 

McMullen Gerard 4917 W. Sunnyside Dr 
Milwaukee, WI  53208 
gerard.mcmullen@me.com 

414-507-7986 Spaniel 2012 

57   Michaelson Scott W249 S7470 Center Dr 
Vernon, WI  53189 
scottm085@yahoo.com 

262-352-0170 Bird Dog 2014 

58   Moon Jim N6303 Paradise Dr 
Burlington, WI  53105 
KMoon@extendicare.com 

262-767-2106 Retriever 2013 

59  
 

Muehlbauer Dean 7717 Walczak Rd 
Franksville, WI 
onthehuntlabs@tds.net 

414-640-3095 Retriever 2009 

60  
 

Nicols Jeffrey 10620 W Ridge Rd 
Hales Corners, WI  53130 
jnicols@aol.com 

414-587-5997 Retriever 1989 

61   Olson Kathy W350 S7905 Prairie Farms Ct 
Eagle, WI  53119 
kathy.olson@med.ge.com 

262-424-2181 Spaniel 2014 

62  
 

Olszewski Don S71W14690 Hidden Creek Court 
Muskego, WI  53150 
don_o@wi.rr.com 

414-550-6337 Bird Dog 2011 



63  
 

Olszewski Jimmy 7593 South Manor Ave 
Oak Creek, WI  53154 
dawnolakeshorecpr@yahoo.com 

414-764-2441 Retriever 2012 

64   Paquin Patrick 2437 N. 111th St 
Wauwatosa, WI  53226 
ppaquin@wi.rr.com 

414-479-2001 Bird Dog 2014 

65  
 

Piotrowski Charles 551 W25271 Glendale Rd 
Waukesha, WI 53189 
water812@earthlink.net 

262-853-8138 Retriever 2011 

66   Price Nick 2761 South Acredale Rd 
New Berlin, WI  53151 
nickprice2323@me.com 

414-202-6882 Bird Dog 2013 

67   Pyatt Steve 5714 N 94th St 
Milwaukee, WI  53225 
chungdokid@sbcglobal.net 

414-520-3580 Spaniel 2014 

68  
 

Radewan Stacy 105 N State St PO Box 356 
Rochester, WI  53167 
sradewan@tds.net 

262-206-7320 Retriever 2010 

69  
 

Recknagel Jeff W5605 Double Dr 
Walworth, WI  53184 
jeff.recknagel@charter.net 

262-275-0493 Retriever 2005 

70   Reineck Kent 8161 S. 13th St 
Oak Creek, WI  53154 
decisionelectric@gmail.com 

414-412-6134 Retriever 2014 

71  
 

Remer Jeff 144 Oak St 
Burlington, WI  53105 
hammerzeke@aol.com 

262-534-6356 Retriever 2000 

72  
 

Rossman Steve 9100 West Eden Place 
Milwaukee, WI  53228 
srossgsp@yahoo.com 

414-526-0991 Bird Dog 2012 

73   Roth Adam 1613 Cedar Lake 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
ttgwi@hotmail.com 

414-840-4308 Bird Dog 2014 

74  
 

Ruchalski Kenneth 5619 S Disch Ave 
Cudahy, WI  53110 
kruchalski@wi.rr.com 

414-747-1162 Retriever 1990 

75  
 

Rulo Edward 2104 Harris Highland Dr 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
edwardrulo45@yahoo.com 

262-617-7792 Bird Dog 2012 

76  
 

Rupp Bernie 1039 W Sunset Dr 
Waukesha, WI  53109 
lekay25@yahoo.com 

262-549-0051 Spaniel 2003 

77   Ryan Basil 10791 S 27th St 
Franklin, WI  53132 
aldryan@sbcglobal.net 

414-423-5480 Bird Dog 2013 

78  
 

Schlomann Brian 17220 W Horizon Dr 
New Berlin, WI  53146 
brian.schlomann@yahoo.com 

262-225-9031 Retriever 2011 

mailto:ttgwi@hotmail.com
mailto:aldryan@sbcglobal.net


 
79  

 
Schmeling Lisa 5348 N. Dexter Ave 

Milwaukee, WI  53209 
lmschmeling@gmail.com 

414-510-9800 Spaniel 2009 

80   Schmidt Roger N 6262 Del Rio Terrace 
Burlington, WI  53105 
sherog2@aol.com 

262-514-4018 Retriever 2014 

81   Schultz Dan W247 S8340 Stonehill Dr 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
danzo6969@gmail.com 

262-751-9263 Bird Dog 2014 

82  
 

Schwabe Jay 515 E Bonita Dr 
Oak Creek, WI  53154 
jschwabe5@wi.rr.com 

414-764-8708 Retriever 1997 

83  
 

Schwiner Jeremy 2460 S. Johnson Rd 
New Berlin, WI  53146 
schwiner@me.com 

414-467-2970 Spaniel 2012 

84  
 

Sentkowski 
 

Harry 304 W Allerton Ave 
Milwaukee, WI  53207 
harrysent@sbcglobal.net 

414-744-1080 Spaniel 2006 

85  
 

Sibilski Dr Carl 7234 W Lincoln Ave 
West Allis, WI  53219 
cj@sibilski.com 

414-529-4310 Spaniel 2007 

86  
 

Sonier Brian N94 W25459 Norwauk Rd 
Colgate, WI  53017 
sonier.brian@mbco.com 

262-628-0454 Spaniel 2011 

87  
 

Spoerl Allyn 3940 N 60th St 
Milwaukee, WI  53216 
n/a 

414-651-3129 Retriever 1999 

88   Spratte Todd 2732 Oakcrest Dr 
Waukesha, WI  53188 
mspratte@att.net 

262-960-1236 Retriever 2014 

89  
 

Swanto Jo 5790 S Martin Rd 
New Berlin, WI  53146 
jofromhome@sbcglobal.net 

262-679-9421  Retriever 2012 

90  
 

Syburg Janet S45 W32267 Highview Rd 
Waukesha, WI  53189 
janetsyburg@wi.rr.com 

262-968-2474 Spaniel 2006 

91   Symons Andrew 3845 Whitetie Rd 
Morris, IL  60450 
blackfeetretrievers@gmail.com 

815-351-0216 Retriever 2014 

92  
 

Szablewski Mike 21350 W National Ave 
New Berlin, WI  53146 
hichaparal@aol.com 

262-679-2187 Retriever 1988 

93  
 

Thompson Jim 10570 W Cortez Circle Apt 4 
Franklin, WI  53132  
jctslabs@gmail.com 

262-989-9766 Retriever 2007 

94  
 

Todd Steve 909 Meadowview Lane 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
stodd@waukeshacounty.gov 

262-370-7486 Retriever 2009 



95  
 

Van Eimeren Chris 1082 43rd St 
Caledonia, WI  53108 
chris.vaneimeren@gmail.com 

414-235-1430 Retriever 1998 

96  
 

Wacker James 8724 W. Dogwood St 
Milwaukee, WI  53224 
james_wacker@newflyer.com 

414-339-1828 Spaniel 2009 

97  
 

Wangard Linda 13185 W Foxwood Dr 
New Berlin, WI  53151 
l1gard@aol.com 

262-796-0645 Retriever 2007 

98  
 

Wilson Roger 1041 23rd St 
Chetek, WI 54728 
srwchtk@att.net 

414-282-4223 Springer 1985 

99  
 

Wisniewski John W268 S8380 Alpine Dr 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
jwisniewski12@gmail.com 

414-315-2699 Retriever 2010 

10  

 

Wuerl Mark N8704 Highview Rd 
Ixonia, WI  53036 
dwuerl@att.net 

920-261-2841 Spaniel 1997 

 
 
 

 
Lifetime Members 

 
 Last  First 

 
Address  Telephone Division 

1 Biedermann Robert W3165 Bretsch Rd 
Elkhorn, WI  53121 
suebob@mia.net 

262-642-2834 Spaniel 

2 Butcher Wayne N86 W18177 Summit Dr 
Menomonee Falls WI 53051 
lpa79@netzero.net 

262-255-3039 Retriever 

3 Carity Warren 3470 San Marcos Dr 
Brookfield, WI  53005 
n/a 

262-781-7467 Retriever 

4 Cieslik Marcellus 4719 W Wilbur Ave 
Milwaukee, WI  53220 
cieslik4719@sbcglobal.net 

414-543-6369 Spaniel 

5 Dallasasee Richard 533 Degner Ave 
Mayville, WI  53050 
sassevile@charter.net 

920-387-1180 Retriever 

6 De Boer Henry N70 W14973 Terrace Dr 
Menomonee Falls, WI 
n/a 

262-250-1662 Retriever 

7 Dillow Earl 704 Thompson 
Winthrop Harbor, IL  60096 
criquetpas@aol.com 

847-872-6981 Retriever 



 
8 Gagnon Gary N7176 Woodfield Ln 

Whitewater, WI  53190 
gary.gagnon@hotmail.com 

608-883-2141 Retriever 

9 Haydon John 1175 W Fairy Chasm Rd 
Milwaukee, WI  53217 
jhaydon2@wi.rr.com 

414-352-1669 Retriever 

10 Hempel Patrick S44 W22115 Sun Ridge Dr 
Waukesha, WI  53186 
phempel@wi.rr.com 

262-643-6628 Spaniel 

11 Kriehn Ronald S46 W25938 Shadow Ridge Cir 
Waukesha, WI  53186 
rkriehn@wi.rr.com 

262-549-0665 Spaniel 

12 McIntyre Larry S76 W31691 Midland Ct 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
ljmcintyre@msn.com 

262-894-7597  Retriever 

13 Parsons Russell 8125 W Lancaster Ave 
Milwaukee, WI  53218 
n/a 

414-466-2020 Spaniel 

14 Peck Jay W1749 Bente Rd 
Helenville, WI  53137 
jayjoanne@centurytel.net 

262-593-5676 Spaniel 

15 Phillips Ross 242 Ridgeway Ct 
Dousman, WI  53188 
patti.ross.2005@gmail.com 

414-531-4138 Retriever 

16 Radtke H Skip W227 N2905 Duplainville Rd 
Waukesha, WI  53186 
dupys@yahoo.com 

262-549-0543 Retriever 

17 Reesman Richard Rt 5 7529 Caldwell Rd 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
rreeslab@hotmail.com 

414-881-3974 Retriever 

18 Reinke Dean 4423 Hwy A 
Elkhorn, WI  53121 
dean@raintreess.com 

262-642-2256 Spaniel 

19 Rieser James 11222 W Forest Home Ave 
Franklin, WI  53132 
drieser@wi.rr.com 

414-425-2340 Bird Dog 

20 Schmidt Henriette 15135 North Ave 
Brookfield, WI  53005 
hlcrstess@mac.com 

262-782-8922 Spaniel 

21 Sobczyk Russ 13765 West Old Oak Ln 
New Berlin, WI  53151 
n/a 

262-786-7995 Retriever 

22 Spoerl Ralph S76 W32651 Sugden Rd 
Mukwonago, WI  53149 
n/a 

262-470-5077 Retriever 

23 Toczek James 9374 Janik Rd 
Oconto Falls, WI  54154 
n/a 

n/a Retriever 



 
 
                   2014 WATKC DIRECTORS & OFFICERS DIRECTORY 

 
PRESIDENT                         Don Olszewski             414-550-6337 

 
VICE PRESIDENT               Gary Kuehl                          414-416-3603 

 
TREASURER         Janet Hoehnen                    262-792-1646 

 
SECRETARY            Janet Syburg               414-968-2474 

 
BBOOAARRDD  OOFF  DDIIRREECCTTOORRSS  
(Division Representatives) 

 
                        BIRD DOG                 Adam Roth  (2014)                            414-840-4308 
                                                             Don Olszewski  (2015)                      414-550-6337 
                         RETRIEVER    Jimmy Olszewski  (2014)                  414-764-2441 

                                   Gary Kuehl  (2015)                          414-416-3603 
SPANIEL                   Janet Hoehnen  (2015)   262-792-1646 
                                    Harry Sentkowski  (2014)                 414-744-1080 

 
(Members At Large) 

 
Steve Gence    414-399-8201  (2014)        Dean Muehlbauer   414-640-3095 (2014) 
Kurt Kuhne    262-363-5829  (2015)          Bernie Rupp            414- 549-0051 (2014) 

             Jim Melms      414-801-9986  (2015)                   Basil Ryan               414-550-9416 (2015) 
 

CCOOMMMMIITTTTEEEE  AANNDD  EEVVEENNTTSS  CCHHAAIIRRPPEERRSSOONNSS  
 

MEMBERSHIP              Steven Gence                                  414-399-8201 
GROUNDS                         Marc Cieslik               414-543-6369 
EQUIPMENT                  Mike Szablewski         262-679-2187 
AWARDS                           Mary Daniel                                   262-646-8928 
JAMBOREE                        Adam Roth               414-840-4308 
JAMBOREE KITCHEN                      Steve Bejma      414-645-0299 
GUN BOARD                          Roy Cali                              414-422-9532 
SPANIEL HT CHAIR      Bob Biedermann                  262-642-2834 
SPANIEL HT SECRETARY     Linda McGrady              262-308-6561 
SPANIEL FT CHAIR                      Jim Wacker              414-339-1828 
SPANIEL FT SECRETARY            Lisa Schmelling   414-510-9800 
RETRIEVER FT CHAIR                    Richard Dallasasee  920-387-1180 
RETRIEVER FT SECRETARY         Michelle Chalupka            414-708-9274     
RETRIEVER HT CHAIR         Jeff Remer                         262-534-6356 
RETRIEVER HT SECRETARY     Corrine Clavey              262-942-8230 
NEWSLETTER                   Gary Epple                                    262-662-1038 
WEBSITE                                 John Wisniewski                       414-315-2699 
CLUBHOUSE CHAIR                         Chuck Piotrowski 262-853-8138 

 


	WEST ALLIS TRAINING KENNEL CLUB
	Since
	Division
	Telephone
	Address 
	Last
	 First
	Lifetime Members
	VICE PRESIDENT               Gary Kuehl                          414-416-3603
	TREASURER         Janet Hoehnen                    262-792-1646
	SECRETARY            Janet Syburg               414-968-2474
	BOARD OF DIRECTORS
	COMMITTEE AND EVENTS CHAIRPERSONS
	CLUBHOUSE CHAIR                         Chuck Piotrowski 262-853-8138


	Division
	Telephone
	Address 
	Last
	 First

